TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION OF THANKS AND APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Transylvania County Schools and Transylvania County government work together to ensure the success of our county; and

WHEREAS, Transylvania County Manager Artie Wilson has been an advocate in strong support of the Transylvania County Schools; and

WHEREAS, Artie Wilson has worked with Transylvania County Schools in the development of funding and resources for successful school operation; and

WHEREAS, Artie Wilson is retiring as the Transylvania County Manager; and

WHEREAS, Transylvania County Schools is deeply appreciative of the hard work, support, and service to our county and its residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Transylvania County Schools expresses sincere gratitude to Artie Wilson for his leadership, energy, and effort on behalf of our schools and the citizens of our county.

ADOPTED, this the 18th day of August, 2014.

Chairman	Secretary